Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-2011, 20 October 2010
Question: E10-197
OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio
Topic: TENDERS AND CONTRACTS WEBSITE
Written Question on Notice
Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Is the Department/agency up to date with its reporting requirements on the Government's tenders and contacts website?

b) Are the figures available on that site correct?

Answer:
a) The Department is up to date with all its reporting requirements on AusTender.

b) The figures available on AusTender are correct at the point of publication and compliant with AusTender publishing requirements.

